Selected Financial Information
Year Ended
30 Jun 2023

Year Ended
30 Jun 2023 Movement Year Ended

30 Jun 2022 Movement

Earnings before interest expense, taxation and
depreciation (EBITDA) 95.6 137.5 (41.9) 45.0 50.6

Pro forma adjustments:
Transaction costs relating to the Offer - - - 5.9 (5.9)
Incremental listed company costs - - - (0.1) 0.1
Total pro forma adjustments: - - - 5.8 (5.8)
Pro forma EBITDA 95.6 137.5 (41.9) 50.8 44.8

Description of pro forma adjustments

In determining the use of pro forma adjustments, the Board has considered only those items that they believe are required to
ensure consistency and comparability of the financial information over the Historical Periods and the Prospective Periods.
The pro forma adjustments that Winton considers are appropriate are explained below:
• Removal of the one-off transaction costs relating to the Offer; and,
• Adding an estimate of the incremental costs that will be incurred by Winton as a publicly listed company.
No pro forma adjustments have been identified relating to FY23.

All values in $m FY23 FY23 PFI FY22

Selected Financial Information
Year Ended
30 Jun 2023

Year Ended
30 Jun 2023 Movement Year Ended

30 Jun 2022 Movement

Profit after income tax 64.6 98.8 (34.2) 31.6 33.0
Pro forma adjustments:
Transaction costs relating to the Offer - - - 5.9 (5.9)
Incremental listed company costs - - - (0.1) 0.1
Tax impact of pro forma adjustments - - - (1.2) 1.2
Total pro forma adjustments: - - - 4.6 (4.6)
Pro forma Profit after income tax 64.6 98.8 (34.2) 36.2 28.4

Reconciliation of Pro Forma EBITDA and NPAT
APPENDIX 2

32

Communities Location Target units1 Settled2
Target units
remaining1 Pre Sold Units2

1. Northlake Wanaka 972 (634) 338 85

2. Lakeside Te Kauwhata 1,672 (730) 942 930

3. Launch Bay Hobsonville 350 (71) 279 34

4. Sunfield Auckland 3,957 - 3,957 -

5. Wynyard Quarter Auckland 183 - 183 1

6. Avon Loop Christchurch 210 - 210 -

7. Northbrook Arrowtown Queenstown 196 - 196 -

8. Ayrburn Farm & Precinct Arrowtown 46 (2) 44 -

9. Beaches Matarangi 330 (280) 50 30

10. North Ridge Cessnock (AU) 358 (159) 199 6

11. River Terrace Cromwell 18 (16) 2 1

12. Parnell Auckland 6 - 6 -

13. Bridesdale Farm Queenstown 138 (137) 1 -

14. Cracker Bay Auckland - - - -

Total 8,436 (2,029) 6,407 1,087

Winton’s 14 communities, with 13 in New Zealand and 1 in Australia.

Notes: 1. Target units to be developed from 1 July 2023 onwards on existing projects based on management estimates and masterplans current as at 30 June 2023. Target total units, target
product mix and target settlement period may change, including due to planning outcomes and market demand. 2. Settled and Pre-sold units as at 30 June 2023.

Target units remaining by type

Residential Retirement Commercial

200 128 10

930 - 12

65 214 -

3,643 - 314

22 154 7

- 210 -

- 196 16

21 - 7

49 - 1

199 - -

2 - -

5 - 1

- - 1